10/24/08 503 Likely Voters in Idaho

HARSTAD STRATEGIC October 19-22, 2008
RESEARCH, INC.

Idaho Statewide General Election Survey

Hello, may | speak with [FIRST NAME ONLY] please? [IF NOT AVAILABLE:] May | please speak with the
YOUNGEST MALE in the household who is registered to vote? [IF not available then ask for the youngest
female who is registered to vote]

My name is . First, I'm not selling anything or asking for money. I'm calling from
Harstad Research, the national public opinion research firm. We are doing a survey here in Idaho and
would like to ask your opinion on some local issues and interesting topics.

| SCREENER |

A2. First, does anyone in this household work for a radio station, a TV station, or a newspaper?

NN Lo TR 100%
R =TT - = Terminate
REFUSEAIDKINS . ...t e e eas - = Terminate

[Ask if other registered voter in household]

B. Did you happen to vote in the 2004 election for President, or in the 2006 election for Governor, or
did you not get a chance to vote in either of those elections? [n=130]
VOt IN 2004 ... . et 19%
VOt 1N 2006.... ..t 2%
Voted in both 2004 and 2006 ..........cooiuiiiiiiiiieeeiiee e 74%
Too young in 2004 or 2006 [Do notread]..........cccccevveevvieiiiiiicieeeeeee, 4%
Did not get a chance to vote in those elections..............ccooecviiiiiieenne - = Terminate
DKINS et - = Terminate
C. What is the chance that you will vote in the November election for President — will you definitely

vote, probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or will you probably not vote, or have you already
voted? [n=503]

D= 101 =] A0 (= 85%
(0] 0 7= ]| Y o = 3%
50-50 CRANCES ...ooiiiiiiiieiee e 1%
Probably NOt..........oeei e - = Terminate
Already VOB .......eeeiiiiieee i e s 10%
REfUSEA/DKINS . ... - = Terminate
D. Sex [Do not ask] [n=503]
IMBIE <. e 47%
FEMAIE ... s 53%

1. Generally speaking, do you think that things in the NATION are going in the right direction, or do
you feel things are pretty seriously off on the wrong track? [n=503]

[T | o8 [T £=Tox 1o o PRt 13%
LAY o o = T 81%
D N SRS 6%
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Now let me ask, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican, an Independent, or
something else? [If Democrat, ask:] Would you call yourself a strong Democrat, or a not very
strong Democrat? [If Republican, ask:] Would you call yourself a strong Republican, or a not very
strong Republican? [If Independent, ask:] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party, closer to the Republican Party, or do you think of yourself as strictly Independent? [n=503]

D= 4o 1] = | RSO PRRRSUPRR
Strictly Independent ...
=] 0 18] ][ TT= T o

StroNg DEMOCTAL.....cciiiiiiiiiie e e
NOt StrONG DEMOCTAL......cci ittt
Independent / 1ean DeMOCIAL.............uuuuueruueiiiriiierieneeernneerreennere.
Strictly Independent ..o

Independent / lean Republican

N0 oS 1o T To I LT o]0 ] o] o= T o SR
Strong RepuUbIliCaNn ......cooooiiiii s
L@ 11 1= o o = 1 2
DK/NS / REFUSEA. ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e

29%
16%
48%

18%
5%
6%

16%
8%

11%

29%
5%
2%

Now I'd like to ask you about some public figures. For each please tell me whether you have a
very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable impression. If
you haven’t heard of the person, or if you don’t know enough about that person to have an

impression, just say so and we will move on.

Do you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable
impression of [Read, randomize after Bush]? [n=503]

George Bush...........cccunee.
Barack Obama.....................
John McCain.......cccccceeeennnne
Larry LaRocco.............cccee.
JimRisch......cccovviii,

Rex Rammell .........cccevvvnnnnn.

- 0o o o0 T p

g. The man running for the U.S.
Senate who changed his
name to “Pro Life" ...............

[Ask if CD = 2]
h. Mike Simpson [n=230]...........
i. Debbie Holmes [n=230].........
[Ask if CD = 1]
j- Bill Sally [n=273]....c.ccccvvrenne
k. Walt Minnick [n=273] .............

56

39

Unfav.

52
53
35
37
28
18

32

23

47
23

Very
Fav.

18%
27%
28%
13%
13%

2%

1%

22%
3%

13%
18%

Smwht
Fav.

28%
17%
35%
21%
28%

8%

4%

34%
6%

25%
30%

Smwht  Very Unfa-
Unfav. Unfav. miliar DK/NS
15% 37% 1% 1%
12% 41% 1% 2%
15% 20% 1% 1%
15% 21% 22% 8%
13% 16% 23% 7%
7% 11% 64% 8%
8% 24% 53% 9%
16% 6% 15% 6%
3% 2% 7% 9%
13% 34% 10% 5%
12% 11% 23% 6%
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[Ask of a random ¥z of the sample — monitor based on Q2]
4, What would you say are the_two or three most important issues or problems that you would like

your next U.S. Senator to do something about? [Do not read list] [Multiple response] [If respondent
says lraq war or immigration or environment, please probe for specifics] [n=257]

NONE / DKINS ...ttt a e s e e s b asebasseessessssesseessreeeaareees 3%
ECONOMY (NET) .eeiiieiiiiiie et e et ee et e et e e e e e aneeeee e enneeeeeen 61%
ECONOMY / FECESSION.....cuvvieeiiieeeieeeeeeiteeaeeeseseaeeeeaeesaeeeeeeeeneseeennnnernnnnes 48%
Jobs / unemployment ... 11%
Gas Prices / €NErgy COSES .....uuuuuuurrruriiiriiirrrreirerrreeernrrnerrrnrrnrrrn. 10%
Financial bailout / Wall Street / banks..........ccccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiieeenn, 4%
Farming / agriCUITU ..........uuveieivieeiieeiieeiieeiieeiveeeveeeeeeeneeeraeeeeeeeenennenne 1%
SOCIAL PROBLEMS (NET)..cciiiiiitiiiieiee ettt 30%
Health Care / COSES ...oiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 16%
Education / SChOOIS........cooiiiiiiiii e 11%
SOCIAl SECUNLY ...ttt e a e 5%
Seniors / Medicare / Medicaid ............ccooeuiiiiiiieeniiie e 3%
Prescription drugs / COSES.....uuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%
WAR / FOREIGN POLICY / DEFENSE (NET) ..coeiiiiiieeiiieee e 27%
1= (o IV =T g o] o] o101 = TR 13%
1= (o IAVAY =TT U o] o o AT 4%
Foreign policy in general/improve America's standing ...................... 4%
Terrorism / homeland SECUTItY .........ccovvvvviiiiiiee e 3%
Defense — StreNgtNEN..........vvviiiiieiieieiieeieeeeeeeee e 2%
Veterans health care / benefits ..., 1%
TAXES / GOVERNMENT SPENDING (NET) ..ottt 20%
Taxes - too high / need tax CUt ..........eueeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 11%
Government waste / mismanagement ........ccccccevvivciiiieeeeeeees s 8%
Budget deficit / debt ... 2%
ENVIRONMENT (NET) ..eetiiieiiiiee et e et e et e e neee e 12%
Renewable / alternative energy SOUICES ...........uuvevvvevvveerreerrenennnnnnnnns 6%
Global warming / climate change / CO2 emiSSionS.............vuvvveeeinnns 3%
Controlling growth/development/conservation ............cccccceeeeeieecnnnns 2%
Air or water POIlULION ........oovvviiiiie 1%
IMMIGRATION (NET) e ittt ettt e e e sebaeee e e e e e 11%
Too much illegal iImmIgration ............cccceeiviieeiiiicie e 8%
Close the borders / build fence /wall ...........cccceeviiiiiiiiiieee e, 2%
PRO-immigrants / make legal / sympathetic...........cccccceeiviiiiiiinnnnn. 1%
OTHER DOMESTIC PROBLEMS (NET)...cccccuieeeiiiieee e 9%
Public officials / Washington - corruption / scandals / ethics............. 3%
ADOrtion - anti-ChOICE ...........uiiiiiiiiii e 3%
Crime / drugs / MEth .......uuiieiiiiiiiiiii e 1%
Improve roads / highWays ..., 1%
State's rights / less federal government ............ccccvvvvvvevvvnevreeiinniinnn. 1%
Morality / family VAlUES ............uvveirriiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieeirennneeernnennnnnennnnnn. 1%
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How would you rate the performance of [Read Name And Title] -- excellent, good, only fair, or

poor? [Do Not Randomize] [n=503]

ExInt Fair
+Good +Poor
a. George Bush as President................. 34 66
b. Butch Otter as Governor .................... 49 42
c. Jim Risch when he was governor ...... 37 45
[Ask if CD = 2]
d. Mike Simpson as Congressman
[N=230] ueeeeeeeeeee e 52 36
[Ask if CD = 1]
e. Bill Sally as Congressman [n=273]...... 31 57

ExInt
7%
7%
6%

10%

6%

42%

25%

Only
Fair

27%
33%
29%

28%

25%

Poor
39%
9%
15%

8%

33%

If the election for President of the United States was held today, and the candidates were
[randomize candidates] Democrat Barack Obama, Republican John McCain, Libertarian Bob Barr,
Green Party candidate Cynthia McKinney, and Independent Ralph Nader — for whom would you

vote? [n=503]

Barack ODama........ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiec e

Already voted ODama ..........ueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiecee e
I (o] 1 Y, [ @ 1 o PR PRRRRR

Already voted MCCAIN.........uuiiiiiieeeeiiciiie e
[270] o 10 =TT PSPPSR
Cynthia MCKINNEY ...
=110 T A\ E= o L= R
Other [Do NOt read] .....cooeee e
B S A ST R = (U= TR

32%
55%

28%
4%
50%
5%
1%
*%
1%
3%
8%

19%

12%

11%
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If the November election for U.S. Senate were held today, and the candidates were Democrat
Larry LaRocco, Republican Jim Risch, for whom would you vote, Independent candidate Rex
Rammell, or the candidate named “Pro Life”? [Rotate order of candidates] [If DK/NS, Ask:] Even
though you say you are undecided — which way do you lean — Democrat Larry LaRocco,
Republican Jim Risch, Independent candidate Rex Rammell, or the candidate named “Pro Life”?
[Rotate order of candidates] [n=503]

= 0o o] o JS TR 33%
=Y TR 45%
= 0 o7 o] o JS TR 24%
LEAN LAROCCO . ... civiiii it 5%
Already voted LAROCCO..........ccoovvvviiiiiiiii e 4%
=YX T 36%
LEAN RISCN ... s 4%
Already voted RiISCh ..........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 5%
RAMMEIL... e e e ees 5%
[ (o ) (= T 2%
Other candidate [Do not read].........cccooevieeiieeiiie e 1%
DK/NS/RETUSEA. ..ottt e e et e e e 13%

If the November election for U.S. Congress were held today, and the candidates were Democrat
Walt Minnick and Republican Bill Sally, for whom would you vote? [Rotate order of candidates] [If
DK/NS, Ask:] Even though you say you are undecided — which way do you lean — Democrat
Walt Minnick or Republican Bill Sally? [Rotate order of candidates] [n=273]

IMININICK .t e e 48%
SaAllY s 41%
IMNINICK .. e e 34%
Lean MiINNICK..........uuiiiiiieie et 1%
Already voted MiNNIiCK...........ccccvviiii 10%
ST | 33%
IS T TS 7= | 3%
Already voted Sally ..........coovvviiiiiii 4%
Other candidate [Do not read].........cccooeveeeiieeiiie e 1%
DK/NS/RETUSEA. ....ceeiiiiieiiiiiieee e 11%

If the November election for U.S. Congress were held today, and the candidates were Democrat
Debbie Holmes and Republican Mike Simpson, for whom would you vote? [Rotate order of
candidates] [If DK/NS, Ask:] Even though you say you are undecided — which way do you lean —
Democrat Debbie Holmes or Republican Mike Simpson? [Rotate order of candidates] [n=230]

HOIMES ... 22%
SIMIPSON e 66%
HOIMES ... 18%
Lean HOIMES ... 1%
Already voted HOIMES ..........covvviiiiiiie e -
SIMPSON e 58%
IS T TS T ] o ) o 3%
Already voted SIMPSON ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiciiic e 5%
Other candidate [Do not read].........cccoeeveeeiieeiiie e 1%
DK/NS/RETUSEA. .....eeiiiieiiiiiiiie et 11%



10/24/08

12a. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Larry LaRocco in the last few weeks or so, are
you MORE likely or LESS likely to support him in the election for U.S. Senate? [n=503]

1Y T = 11 = | 22%
LESS TIKEIY 1uvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiii i nnnne 32%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........cceveveveveiviiieeeeeieeeeeene. 27%
DKINS <ttt ettt ettt et e e ettt e e e e e et e e e s aaaeeeeaas 9%
Already voted LAROCCO.........uuuueeiiieiiiiieiiiiiieiieeeieeeienerenrrneererrrernrnrrnnns 4%
Already voted RISCH ...........oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%
Already voted Rammell.............uuvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie. *0o
Already voted RefUSEA ...........uvvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeereeeeeerenn. 1%
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[Ask on Form B — a random ¥z of the respondents]

12b. Leaving aside his party label, what word or phrase first comes to mind when you hear the name
Larry LaRocco? [Need something other than Democrat or candidate for senator] [n=234]

RESPONSIVENESS (NET) .eteiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiee e eriiiiiie e e e e e siieeeeee e e 26%
Liberal / Democrat ... 8%
Sub-net: POSITIVE ASSOCIATIONS ......ooviiiieeiiiiiiieeeee e 9%

Difference / the change we need ............cooecviviieiiee i, 3%
Moderate / middle of the road...........ccccceevviiiiiiiiiie e, 2%
Idahoan.........cccooii 2%
Cares about the mainstream / work for middle class................... 1%
Will do @ good JOD ....cevviieiiiieeee 1%
Sub-net: NEGATIVE ASSOCIATIONS.......coovieiiiiiiiieeeee e 8%
Typical POIILICIAN ... 4%

LI D - 11 2%
WISNY-WASKNY ... 2%
Won't help the middle Class .........ccoooeeiiiiiiii, 1%
CHARACTER (NET) ittt 13%
Sub-net: POSITIVE CHARACTER ASSOCIATIONS................... 8%
NICE QUY oo 4%
Honest / trustworthy ..., 1%
BT e 1%
Family ..., 1%
Conscientious / SteaAY .......cevvvveveeiiiiiiiiiieeeceeeeeeee e 1%
Down-to-earth / practical..............ccccoeeee e, 1%

11 1=To 1 1%
Sub-net: NEGATIVE CHARACTER ASSOCIATIONS ................. 5%
Dishonest / untrustworthy ...........cccooee e, 3%
Smooth talker / Phony ... 2%
EXPERIENCE / ABILITY (NET) .etiviiiiiieeeiiiie e eeiee e esieee e iine e 7%
Veteran / SUPPOIS VELEIANS .......cceviiiiiiiiiieee e e eeeitiieie e e e e e e eeieeeeeeea s 1%
Has experienCe iN CONGIESS ......cuuiueiiiiuiriiiieee e eeeiiiiieeeee e e e ennieeeeeeee s 1%
Hard worker / dedicated...............evvveiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeiseieeseeenenaeann, 1%
A FIGNEET e e 1%
LBWVYET ettt ettt 1%
BUSINESSIMAN .....ooiiiiiiiieiieiiiiiiieetie et b b e beaareaaraaes 1%
LEAAEISNID ..ot 1%
OTHER ASSOCIATIONS (NET) uveiieeiiiieee e e e 13%
Negative comment in general ...........ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5%
A TOSEI e 2%
All the yellow campaign SigNS .......cooevviiiiiiiieee e, 1%
Controversial reputation / WOManIizZer...........cccccvuvveernnnienneinnennnnnnnnnnn 1%
Negative Campaigning .............eueeerueeureeeieeeereeeeereeerrre————. 1%
Positive comment in general ..............eevveeiireiieeiieeeiieeieereeeeeee. 1%
(@1 1= T TP PPPPP 3%

Need more information / unfamiliar............cccccooiiii, 9%

[N\ o 1= o {11 o TRt 23%

DT N 1SRRI 14%
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12c. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Jim Risch in the last few weeks or so, are you
MORE likely or LESS likely to support him in the election for U.S. Senate? [n=503]

1Y T = 11 = | 29%
LESS TIKEIY ©uvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e nnnne 27%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........ccevvvevveieviieeiieiieeeeeeeee, 25%
D N £SO 9%
Already voted LAROCCO .........uuuuviieiieiiiiiiieiiieieeseieeieeeereernnenrnrrreenrnrernnn. 4%
Already voted RISCH ...........evviiiiiiiiiiii e 5%
Already voted Rammell.............uvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieii. *0o
Already voted RefUSEA ...........uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeiireeeeeeeeeeer. 1%
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[Ask on Form B — a random ¥z of the respondents]

12d. Leaving aside his title and his party label, what word or phrase first comes to mind when you hear
the name Jim Risch? [Need something other than Republican, former governor, lieutenant
governor, or candidate for senator] [n=234]

RESPONSIVENESS (NET) ..vvviiiiiieeiiiiiiiieeeee et ee e siiiieeee e 26%
Republican / right-wing / conservative ...........cccccccvveeiiiiiiiieeneeeenn 7%
Sub-net: NEGATIVE ASSOCIATIONS.......covvieeiiiiiieieee e 16%

Typical POIILICIAN ... 6%
Taxes [ taX INCIEASES .......cceieee e e 5%
More of the same / party liNe ........cccvveeerieiiiiii e 2%
Not fiscally responsible / big government .............cccoecvvvieeneenn. 2%
High prices / increasing food / gas prices ........cccccceveeeviiivninnennn. 1%
Supports rich / big MONEY ......cooviiiiiiiee e 1%
Not helping 1daho.............ooo 1%
Sub-net: POSITIVE ASSOCIATIONS ... 4%
Idahoan / watching out for Idaho.................ccco 2%
ComMMUNILY ACHVIST......ccoeiiiiiiiiiiii e 1%

CHARACTER (NET) ettt 17%

Sub-net: POSITIVE ASSOCIATIONS ......cciiiiiee e 12%
Honest / trustworthy ..., 4%
Loyal / dependable / steady.............coooeeeiie 3%
ANVZET = To =X o [0} Y20 Ao ToTo To I o= =0 o N 2%
INEEGNIY oo 1%
Confident / dIFECT.......cooiiiiiiei e 1%
BT e s 1%
Quiet /thoughtful .......coovviiiii 1%

Sub-net: NEGATIVE ASSOCIATIONS........coiiieeeeeee e 5%
Dishonest / untrustworthy ...........cccceeee i, 2%
NOt @ l€AAET ....eiiiiiii e 1%
Egotistical / self-serving ..., 1%
Elitist / @arrogant.........coooooe i 1%

EXPERIENCE / ABILITY (NET) civiieiiiiiiiieieee ettt 6%

Governor's office / has done a good job........ccccccooviiiiiiinii, 3%
LBVVY BT ettt 1%
Will do a good job in Washington ..........ccccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 1%
= L (o o =T PP PPPPPPPPPRS 1%
OTHER ASSOCIATIONS (NET) eeviiieiiiiiee e e e 10%
Negative comment in general ...........ccuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 5%
LeSSEr Of @VIIS ... 1%
Made a name for himself ... 1%
Positive comment in general ... 1%
Visibility / campaign signage / TV ... 1%

Need more information / unfamiliar............ccccccoiiicie, 10%

[N\ o 1= o {11 o T 21%

DKINS Lttt ettt e et e et e e et e e et e e e e nnaeeae s 12%
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[Rotate 13a and 13b]

[Ask 13a and q13 if CD = 2]

13a. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Mike Simpson in the last few weeks or so, are you
MORE likely or LESS likely to support him in the election for Congress? [n=230]

1Y T = 11 = 40%
LESS TIKEIY ©uvvvveiieiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiei i nnane 15%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........ccevvvvveevvviieeeeeeeieeneene. 30%
D N £SO 9%
Already voted SIMPSON .......uuuueiireiiiiiiieriieeieeeeerreerrrerrrr———.. 5%
Already voted RefUSEA ...........uuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiierieeereeereeeren. 1%

13b. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Debbie Holmes in the last few weeks or so, are
you MORE likely or LESS likely to support her in the election for Congress? [n=230]

1Y T = 11 = | 15%
LESS TIKEIY ©uvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 22%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........ccuvvvevevieveieeeeeerieeeeenee. 45%
DN <ttt ettt ettt e e ettt e et e e et te e e s annaeeeeaas 13%
Already voted SIMPSON .......uuuueriieiiieiiieeiieiieereerrrerrreerrrr .. 5%
Already voted RefUSEd ...........uuuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiirereeeeeeeeernn. 1%

[Rotate 14a and 14b]
[Ask 14a and ql4b if CD = 1]

14a. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Walt Minnick in the last few weeks or so, are you
MORE likely or LESS likely to support him in the election for Congress? [n=273]

1Y T = 11 = 33%
LESS TIKEIY ©uvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii i nnne 24%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........ccevvveveeveiiieeeeeerieeeeenne. 20%
DN <ttt ettt e e e et e et e e e e te e e e annaeeeeaas 9%
Already voted MINNICK...........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeer. 10%
Already voted Sally ...........ueuuiiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiieiiieiieeeeerere e 4%
Already voted RefUSEd ...........uuuiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeereeeieerreeereenree. 1%

14b. Based on the things you've seen or heard about Bill Sally in the last few weeks or so, are you
MORE likely or LESS likely to support him in the election for Congress? [n=273]

1Y T T = 11 = | 25%
LESS TIKEIY ©uvvvviiieiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
No difference/heard nothing [Do not read] ..........ccevevevveviviiieeeeeeieeeeeeee, 13%
D N £SO 8%
Already voted MINNICK...........uuuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiere. 10%
Already voted Sally ...........uuuiiiuiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiieireeeeerereee 4%
Already voted RefUSEA ...........uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiriieiieeeieeereeereeeeerereee. 1%
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[Ask demographics of everyone]
Our last few questions are about you and your family and are for statistical purposes only.

D1. Do you have cable television, or a satellite TV service like Direct-TV or Dish, or do you receive
your television signal over the air? [n=503]

CaADIE e 30%
SALEIITE .. e 44%
OV TN@ AN .. 22%
REfUSEA/DKINS ..o 3%
D4. May | ask how old you are? [n=503]
LB 10 24 YEAIS .ottt aeaae 9%
2510 29 YBAIS ..ottt 8%
B0 10 34 YRAIS vttt 5%
3510 39 YRAIS ..ottt 7%
AD 10 44 YEAIS ..ot 9%
A5 10 49 YRAIS ..ottt 10%
BO L0 54 YRAIS .ovviii et 10%
B5 10 59 YRAIS ..ottt 11%
B0 10 B4 YRAIS .evviii ettt 11%
B5 10 B YRAIS ..ouviii it 9%
TOTO T4 YRAIS ettt e e e 5%
TH5T0 7O YRAIS ittt e e e 3%
80 years and Older ..o 5%
REfUSEA/DKINS . .....eeiiiiiie e 1%

D5. Are you married, single but living with a partner, separated, divorced, widowed, or have you never
been married? [n=503]

1Y =T 1T TP PP OPPPPP 79%
Separated / diVOrCeA........coooevee e 5%
WIOWED ... 5%
Never married / SINGIE ... ...uuu i 8%
RETUSEA ... 1%
Single, but living with a partner...........ccccoo oo 3%

D8. What is the last grade or level of school you have completed? [Read list if necessary] [n=503]

Less than high SChool degree ...........uvevviiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiieereeeeeeeeeereeeeeane 2%
High SChoOl graduate ...............euvevieeeieeiiieiiieeiieeieeeieeeeeeeeeerreeeeernrenennenne 25%
Some college — but less than two years of college ..........cccooeeeieinnnnnns 20%
Some college — two years or more/AA degree........cooceeveeeveciecciccnnnnns 16%
College graduate/bachelors degree/BA/BS.........ccccooeeiiiieiieieicciccenns 26%
POStOraduate COUISES .......uuururrrreerereereeeruerrneerereeenennnerernnnnrnernrernrrrnnnnnne 3%
Y= 1S3 o ST [T == 7%
MBA OF LAW JEQIEE ....evvvvvveivieieiieiiieiieeerseseaeerensseesnnnseesnennrnesnnnennnennnnnne *%
PRD OF MDD ..ot 1%

Thank you for taking our survey, your
answers have been extremely helpful.
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Methodology

The October 2008 Idaho Statewide Survey was conducted by HARSTAD STRATEGIC RESEARCH, INC, the
national public opinion research firm in Boulder, Colorado. The survey results are based upon 503
random telephone interviews among likely November 2008 voters in the state of Idaho, using a list of
registered voters. Interviews were conducted from October 19-22, 2008. A random sample of 503 has a
worst-case 95% confidence interval of plus or minus 4.4% about any one reported percentage. The 230
interviews conducted in CD 2 have a worst-case 95% confidence interval of plus or minus 6.5% about any
one reported percentage. The 273 interviews conducted in CD 1 have a worst-case 95% confidence
interval of plus or minus 5.9% about any one reported percentage.
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